PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Baselltech USA Inc.	12/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basell Poliolefine Italia s.r.l.
Street Address:	Via Pergolesi 25
City:	Mialn
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6395831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)996-1560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: william.reid@basel.com

Correspondent Name: William R Reid
Address Line 1: 912 Appleton Road
Address Line 2: Basell USA Inc.

Address Line 4: Elkton, MARYLAND 21921

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R Reid

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign-US17007#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0221

500196604

Dec-20-06 11:15 From-Basell Law and IP Legal +1 410 996 2104 T-512 P.001/001 F-360

ASSIGNMENT

We, Baseltech USA Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office for the transaction of commercial business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Basell Poliolefine Italia s.r.l., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, and having its principal office for the transaction of commercial business at Via Pergolesi 25, Milan 20124, Italy, all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, the right to recover for any past infringement, in and to each of the inventions identified below:

Atty. Docket No.	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
US 17007	6,395,831	28-May-2002

Signed and dated accordingly below.

Marcello Sciota

President

Date 19 Decemby 2006

patdocs/assign btch-bpi 12182006

> PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0222